ITEM NO.804 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8961/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2022 in SCA No. 2148/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PATEL RAMESHBHAI BAPUDAS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY, KANDLA-GORAKHPUR LPG PIPELINE PROJECT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72411/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72412/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 20-04-2023 This petition was ORALLY MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(As per ICMIS the tentative date of listing is 09.05.2023)